(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate Jaquelin kalita Client Name Kadel Labs Pvt Ltd
Application ID GQ-KLSN-5 Report Status NA

Date of Birth 23 Jan 1993 Application Received 11-12-2025
Candidate Employee ID NA Insuff Cleared/Reopened NA

Report Type NA Final Report Date NA

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status NA

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE  VERIFICATION STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Ritika Trivedi - HR 11-12-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 11-12-2025 GREEN
POST GRADUATION NIL NIL WIP
PERMANENT ADDRESS Pankaj Kumar Kalita 12-12-2025 COMPLETED

End of summary report

I -Major discrepancy

Legend:

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

EasyQ Solutions and Technologies Pvt
Ltd

EasyQ Solutions and Technologies Pvt
Ltd

Name Of The Candidate:

Jaquelin kalita

Jaquelin kalita

Emp Code: Not Provided EQS0010
From: 01-06-2024 01-06-2024
To: 30-11-2025 30-11-2025
Designation: Marketing Head Marketing Head

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

9,60,000

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Yes

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Ritika Trivedi - HR of EasyQ
Solutions and Technologies Pvt Ltd, found the employment as genuine. Hence
closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Ritika Trivedi - HR

Report Verified Date:

11-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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To

Annexure 1 (a)

This 11-12-2025 0517 AM

Ritika Trivedi <ritika@easyqsolutions.com >

Re: Ex-Employment verification for Jaquelin Kalita (1)-GQ-KLSN-5- EasyQ Salutions and Technologies Pvt Ltd

Absheths
HR/Verifier Inputs.
Candidate’s Particulars (Piease substantiate here)
Company Nama Easy(} Solutions and Technologies Pl Ltd
C Mame Jaguelin Kalla
From (Date of Joining) 01 June 224 01 Juane 2024
To (Dato ol Exit/Relieving) 30 Movember 2025
Designation (A1 Lhe tima of leaving the company): Marketing Head
Emgiloyee CodallDiNo Please Provide EQS0010
Salary/CTC: Please Provide 5,860,000
Was this position: Permanent Temporany'Contractual Please Provide Permanant
SUPENVISONS Mamae Plaass Provedi Barshima Jan
Raason for Leaving Ploase Provide Growth
Rietira Eligibility (if "NO" kindly confirm the reason) {Plzasea fill in tha ralevant information) s
Exit fi Iflies complated: (Yesiho) {Pleasa fifl in the relevant information) Yes
Kindly confirm aitached Relieving letter idocument is authenticata? Please Provide Yas
Please axplain'/comment briafly
Any Integrity | Disciplinary |ssue during the employment tenure? (If “Yes" Please axplain briefly) HNal Reported
Please axplain‘comment briafly
Any Mizappropriation of Fund 7 [If “Yea" Pleass explain briefly} Mo
DATA — BREACH of any kind Mone reported
1 nt Point from the Above if relevant in making right hiring decision, Please lets us know. | No, she was consistent and porformied will in leadership lasks.
Ploase Provice
Ritika Trivadi
+81 TT9748566
Verified By ( Mame, Contact Number & Designation) Human Resource
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-KLSN-5

GQ-KLSN-5

Candidate Name:

Jaquelin kalita

Jaquelin kalita

Date Of Birth:

23-01-1993

23-01-1993

Father Name:

Pankaj Kumar Kalita

Pankaj Kumar Kalita

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: 36, Byelane 2, Pubshivnagar Path, 36, Byelane 2, Pubshivnagar Path,
VIP Road, Harmony Apartment, VIP Road, Harmony Apartment,
Guwahati, Assam 781171. Guwahati, Assam 781171.

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

11-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

PALAY AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION 1D

GQ-KLSN-5

NAME OF THE APPLICANT

Jagquelin kalita

FATHER NAME

Pankaj Kumar Kalita

DATE OF BIRTH

23-January-1993

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

36, Byelane 2, Pubshivnagar Path, VIP Road, Harmony Apartment, Guwahati, Assam-
T8117L

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

11-December-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

CONCIUISION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online lidgaton database there 15 no Civil or Criminal case instirured against the Reference

Number raised before us, The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Henee, this information is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online lingation database there i no Civil or Criminal case institured against the Reference

MNumber raised before us. The information is subjeet to the search condueted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidaic provided. Henee, this information is subjecoive in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of crror, omission, deletion or non publicanon of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly

A fpd

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Jaquelin kalita

Jaquelin kalita
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PERMANENT ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Candidate Name:

Jaquelin kalita

Jaquelin kalita

Period Of Stay:

Not Provided

Since 31 Years

Address: 36, Byelane 2, Pubshivnagar Path, 36, Byelane 2, Pubshivnagar Path,
VIP Road, Harmony Apartment, VIP Road, Harmony Apartment,
Guwahati, Assam 781171. Guwahati, Assam 781171.

Landmark: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Pankaj Kumar Kalita (Father), who confirmed that

the candidate is residing at the provided address since 31 Years to till date, hence
closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Pankaj Kumar Kalita

Report Verified Date:

12-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

(GoLbp

(QUEST

PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUMND
VERIFICATIOMN

SERVICES

Full name of the candidate

Jaguelin Kalita

Date of verification

12-12-2025

Address as provided by the candidate

36, Byelane 2, Pubshivnagar Path, VIP Road, Harmony
Apartment, Guwahati, Assam-T81171.

Does physically verified address match with the above?

Yes
{Yes or No)
Verifier remarks if the address do not match (Leave the NA
column black if the address matches)
Mode of communication (Verbal / Written) Written

Name of the respondent

Pankaj Kumar Kalita

Relationship with the candidate

Father

Mumber of years at present residence

Since 31 Years

Status (Owned/Rental/Leased/Hostel/PG)

Dwned

Details of address proof Verified

GAS Bill / Ration Card / Voter ID / Telephone Bill /
Water Bill / Electricity Bill / Driving License /
Passport / Bank Passbook / Other Mention Details

If the candidate’s residence is locked, has the address
been confirmed with neighbors? (Yes / No)

NA

Mature of location

Lower / Middle / Upper Class

Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory)

NA

Mearby Police Station (Mandatory)

Guwahati Police Station

Any comment regarding the verification

Verified Clear

Name and signature of representative with date

NA

Signature of respondent

NA
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Annexure 4 (b)

Guwahati, Assam, India ==
Sus v 1 34a, Borbari, Guwahati, Assam 7810386, India

[}

' ¥ Lat 26.158598° Long 91.820348°
eB2HiS limac Friday, 12/12/2025 01:57 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 4 (c)

== Guwahati, Assam, India #=

A8 94 | 34a, Borbari, Guwahati, Assam 781038, India
£ EF B Lat 26.158608° Long 91.820364°
eBRSSas finac Friday, 12/12/2025 01:57 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 4 (d)

Guwahati, Assam, India *=
#8094 1 34a, Borbari, Guwahati, Assam 7810386, India
By Lat 26.158619° Long 91.82041°
SR8 S8k tima Friday, 12/12/2025 01:57 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 4 (e)

Guwahati, Assam, India &=

: "',, 4 1 34a, Borbari, Guwahati, Assam 781038, India
- Lat 26.158596° Long 91.82051°

e528 8l ma Friday, 12/12/2025 01:58 PM GMT +05:30
Al
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Annexure 4 (f)

Guwahati, Assam, India =
‘RS o 344, Borbari, Guwahati, Assam 781036, India

|

& Lat 26.158596° Long 91.82051°
eSREHiSedma: Friday, 12/12/2025 01:58 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 4 (g)

u GPE Hap Camars

Guwahati, Assam, India ®=
Shop No:12, Mother Teresa Rd, Near Swad Restaurant, Forest Gate, Narengi Tinali, Guwahati,
Assam 781171, India
Lat 26.160492° Long 91.820167°
o725 o - mes Friday, 12/12/2025 02:03 PM GMT +05:30

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 15/15




Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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